# 507292016 05/19/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7338941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IAN NUHN	04/07/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NUHN INDUSTRIES LTD.
Street Address:	4816 LINE 34
Internal Address:	PO BOX 160
City:	SEBRINGVILLE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	NOK 1X0

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10974557

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlytle@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE PLC

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18863-500001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN E. FORBIS
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn E. Forbis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment NUN-0007-signed#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignment NUN-0007-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507292016 REEL: 059957 FRAME: 0021

### CONFIRMATORY WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor	Citizenship	Address
lan NUHN	Canadian	74 Neal Ave
		Stratford, Ontario N5A 6W8
		Canada

herein after referred to as "the Inventor(s)"

confirms that he/she did sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee	Incorporation Jurisdiction	Address
Nuhn Industries Ltd.	Province of Ontario	4816 Line 34, PO Box 160 Sebringville, Ontario N0K 1X0 Canada

herein after referred to as "the Assignee"

all rights title and interest, including priority rights, in and to the Invention entitled,

### "AMPHIBIOUS PUMPING VEHICLE"

in Canada, the United States of America, and in and for all other countries of the world, as described and claimed in the following patents and patent application(s),

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number
United States	61/867,598	August 19, 2013	
Canada	2,921,477	August 18, 2014	2,921,477
China	2016040700016240	August 18, 2014	ZL201480053275.X
Eurasian Patent Org.	201690422	August 18, 2014	029966
United States	15/044,905	February 16, 2016	9,694,636
United States	15/586,493	May 4, 2017	10,124,638
United States	16/157,950	October 11, 2018	10,710,422
United States	16/891,627	June 3, 2020	10,974,557
United States	17/201,100	March 15, 2021	
United States	17/590,125	February 1, 2022	

and any improvements, additions or amendments thereon, whether or not included in corresponding patent applications, including continuation, divisional, re-issue, re-examination, or national applications, filed in any country.

The Inventor(s) further undertake to execute without further consideration all legal papers in connection with the above applications or any further continuation, divisional, re-issue,

Page 1 of 2

re-examination, or national applications filed in any country, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, agents and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said Invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 19th day of August, 2013.

THIS ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand at <u>Settinguill</u> Ontario, Canada, this <u>Han NUHN</u>
BEFORE ME this $\frac{7}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$ , 2022, personally appeared Ian NUHN, who acknowledged that this Assignment was signed of his/her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness Name:
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at Selfing ille Ontario, Canada, this 1 day of 14 fri , 2022, by the Assignee, Nuhn Industries Ltd.
NAME: TITLE:

I have authority to bind Nuhn Industries Ltd.

Page 2 of 2